Location

Summary

6/18/2024
10:22 PM

6/18/2024
8:54 PM

6/18/2024
4:52 PM

6/18/2024
12:10 PM

6/18/2024
11:05 AM

6/18/2024
2:31 AM

6/18/2024
12:30 AM

T

Citation

Citation

Citation

Citation

Vehicle
Burglary

Citation

Driving Under
the Influence

9300 Block Madison Av
Beat 1

1000 Block Riley St
Beat 2

Iron Point Rd/Broadstone Pkwy
Beat 3

1000 Block Riley St
Beat 2

400 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 2

7700 Block Folsom Auburn Rd
Beat 1

Sibley St/Mormon St
Beat 1

Joseph Rusche, 48, of Orangevale was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for 11377(A) HS
and 11364 (A) HS.

Nicole Sison, 37, of Tracy was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 11364(A) HS, 11377(A) HS,
466 PC and 459.5(A) PC.

Andrew Vonderschmitt, 54, of Placerville was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for
outstanding warrant.

Gary Stevens, 45, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 459.5(A) PC.

Unknown suspect(s) entered vehicle and stole miscellaneous items.

Stephanie McDougald, 30, of El Dorado County was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for
11364(A) HS.

Tona Scarlett, 37, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC and 23152(B)
VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.



