Date	Туре	Location	Summary
6/18/2024 10:22 PM	Citation	9300 Block Madison Av Beat 1	Joseph Rusche, 48, of Orangevale was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for 11377(A) HS and 11364 (A) HS.
6/18/2024 8:54 PM	Citation	1000 Block Riley St Beat 2	Nicole Sison, 37, of Tracy was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 11364(A) HS, 11377(A) HS, 466 PC and 459.5(A) PC.
6/18/2024 4:52 PM	Citation	Iron Point Rd/Broadstone Pkwy Beat 3	Andrew Vonderschmitt, 54, of Placerville was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for outstanding warrant.
6/18/2024 12:10 PM	Citation	1000 Block Riley St Beat 2	Gary Stevens, 45, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 459.5(A) PC.
6/18/2024 11:05 AM	Vehicle Burglary	400 Block E Bidwell St Beat 2	Unknown suspect(s) entered vehicle and stole miscellaneous items.
6/18/2024 2:31 AM	Citation	7700 Block Folsom Auburn Rd Beat 1	Stephanie McDougald, 30, of El Dorado County was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 11364(A) HS.
6/18/2024 12:30 AM	Driving Under the Influence	Sibley St/Mormon St Beat 1	Tona Scarlett, 37, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC and 23152(B) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.